12/12/10 Af05816

11.162935

AP6 Rec'd PC /PT() 12 DEC 200

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-20-2006

103351542

Patent and Trademark Office

<u> </u>	Attorney Docket No. 130596			
Please record the attached	original document or copy thereof.			
A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:			
<ul><li>[1] Franck VIAL</li><li>[2] Philippe PELTIE</li><li>[3] Angelo GUIGA</li></ul>	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQU 25 RUE LEBLANC, IMMEUBLE "LE PONANT D", F-75015 PARIS FRANCE (FR)			
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			
Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
B. Execution Date: [All] December 4, 2006				
4.  This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
C. Title of Application: <u>OPTICAL DEVICE FOR ME</u> PARTIALLY TRANSPARENT MEDIUM	EASURING THE THICKNESS OF AN AT LEAST			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
/2006 ATRAN1 00000127 11629355 :8021	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>187250</u> )			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	Date: December 12, 2006			
William P. Berndge, Registration No. 30,024 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430	and document: 2			
Total number of pages i	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 018712 FRAME: 0597

## **ASSIGNMENT**

.81		(1)	VIAL Franck (5)	
I-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	PELTIÉ Philippe (6)	
		(3)	GUIGA Angelo (7)	·
		(4)	(8)	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer of	n paid and set
)	Inser t Name of Assignee	(9)	Commi ssariat à l'Energie Atomi que	
10)	Insert Address of Assignee (1) (h		25 rue Leblanc, IMmeuble "Le Ponant D", F-	 -75015
		(herei repres §100, divisio	PARIS, France after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal entatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 Unit the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Let extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention kno	J.S.C. ional, ters
1)	Insert	(11)	Optical device for measuring the thicknes	s of a
	Identification such as Title, Case		at least partially transparent medium.	<del></del>
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 130596	)
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of ca on even date here with or	
2)	Insert Date of Signi ng of Application	(12)	on	
13)	Alter native	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	Ident ification for filed applications	file d	December 12, 2006	
plicat y a pp	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre lication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation.	on, and a n ignee may es to exect livision the in obtaini	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concrete, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperating evidence and going forward with such interference.	ch ern ing e with
plicat y app e Assi nims of exami tents of l right d agreentific	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre lication or continuation or of gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre r provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States result in t to convey the entire intere tees that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document.	on, and a nignee may esto exect in exect in obtaining the stop exect in a constant of the stop estop e	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suddem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concertor, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperating evidence and going forward with such interference.  ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection tention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue as patent to the Assignee.  Tequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all L dapplic ation(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herein and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  the firm of Oliff & Berringer, Pl.C the power to insert on this assignment any further the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	erning e with with or e tters he has rewith,
plicat y app e Assi nims of exami tents of l right d agreentific	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or of gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreenation a grant of a valid United States result in the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary then the convey the entire interest that this document.  In witness where of, executions and patents as where of, executions and patents are the convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6).	on, and a nignee may esto exect invision the in obtainities to exect ional Convesto performes to performes and g from satisfact there in inding on by grants y or desiral uted by the control of the cont	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concorreof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperating evidence and going forward with such interference.  ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection the entire of the property of similar agreements.  The entire of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The entire of the Assignee.  The entire interest, and covenants that assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a greements in conflict here in the firm of Oliff & Berridge, Plc the power to insert on this assignment any further the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the under signed on the date(s) opposite the under signed name(s).	ern ing e with with or e tters he has rewith,
plicat y app e Assi nims of exami tents of l right d agreentific	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Unsi Each undersigned authof the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness where of, executed the executed as the executed according to the entire interest that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document.	on, and a nignee may esto exect invision the in obtainities to exect ional Connest to perfuited State orizes and g from satist here in inding on by grants y or desirated by the 2006	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suddem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concertor, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperating evidence and going forward with such interference.  ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection tention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Formall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue is patent to the Assignee.  The requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all L displication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herein and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further libe in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the under signed on the date(s) opposite the under signed name(s).  VIAL Franck  VIAL Franck	erning e with with or etters he has rewith,
y app Assi aims o exami tents of I right d agro	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre lication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre r provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre r provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned agre nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States result in to convey the entire intere tes that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessar tion of this document.  In witness where of, exect  December 4,  December 4,	on, and a nignee may es to exectivision the in obtaining the est operfuncted State orizes and grown sathere in inding on by grants y or desire a ted by the 2006	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suddem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concertor, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperating evidence and going forward with such interference.  ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue as patent to the Assignee.  Tequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all L dapplic ation(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herein and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  the firm of Oliff & Berringer, Plc the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the under signed on the date(s) opposite the under signed name(s).  VIAL Franck  PELTIÉ Philippe  VIAL Franck  PELTIÉ Philippe	ern ing e with with or etters he has rewith,
y app Assi aims of exami tents of I right d agree entifice cor da	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Unsi Each undersigned authof the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness where of, executed the executed as the executed according to the entire interest that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document.	on, and a nignee may es to exectivision the in obtaining the est operfuncted State orizes and grown sathere in inding on by grants y or desire a ted by the 2006	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suddem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concertor, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperating evidence and going forward with such interference.  ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection tention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Formall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue is patent to the Assignee.  The requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all L and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict here in the firm of Oliff & Berringer, Pl.C the power to insert on this assignment any further libe in or der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the under signed on the date(s) opposite the under signed name(s).  Inventor Signature  VIAL Franck  PELTIÉ Philippe  Inventor Signature  GUIGA Angelo  (SEA	erning e with with or etters he has rewith,
plicate y a pp y a pp y a pp c A ssi ims o exa mi tents o l right d a gro entific cor da	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre lication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre r provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre r provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned agre nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States result in to convey the entire intere tes that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessar tion of this document.  In witness where of, exect  December 4,  December 4,	on, and a nignee may es to exectivision the in obtaining es to exectional Congesto performed State orizes and g from sa set here in inding on by grants y or desired by the 2006 2006	deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concertor, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperating evidence and going forward with such interference.  ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Torm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue as patent to the Assignee.  Tequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all L dapplic ation(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herein and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of Oliff & Berringer, Plc the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the under signed on the date(s) opposite the under signed name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  GUIGA Angelo  (SEA  Inventor Signature	ern ing e with with or etters he has rewith, AL) AL) AL)
plicate y app y Assi ims o exami tents o d agro entific corda	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or of gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States result in to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessarition of this document.  In witness where of, executed the executed of the United States result in the convey the entire interested that this assignment is before that the same of the execution of this document.  In witness where of, executed the executed of the executed o	on, and a nignee may es to exect livision the in obtaining es to exect control of the interest of exect control of executive in inding on by grants of executive interest of executive interest of executive interest of executive in inding on by grants or desired the interest of executive interest of executive interest of executive in inding on by grants or desired in interest of executive interest of execu	reparent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suddern necessary.  Inventor Signature	ern ing e with with or e tters he has rewith, AL) AL) AL)
plicate y app y Assi nims o exami tents o l right d agro entific corda	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrer provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned auth 5) Each undersigned auth 6 the United States result in the convey the entire interests that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary the interest of the United States result in the convey the entire interests that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary the interest of this document.  In witness where of, executed the interest of the company	on, and a nignee may esto exect in state in obtaining the stop of the state or izes and grown satisfactory or desirated by the 2006 2006	deem necessary.  Inventor Signat ure	ern ing e with with or e tters he has rewith, AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)
plicate y app Assi ims o exami tents o l right d agre corda  atte  tet  tet  tet  tet  tet  tet	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unsoft the United States result in the Convey the entire interests that this assignment is been that this assignment is been that may be necessary the first of the United States result in the Convey the entire interests that this assignment is been that may be necessary the first of this document.  In witness where of, executed the Convey the Company of the C	on, and a nignee may esto executive sto execution the in obtainities to executional Converted State orizes and grown satisfaction by grants y or desired by the 2006 2006	A patent (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suddern necessary.  Inventor Signature	ern ing e with with or e tters he has rewith, AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)
plicate y app Assi nims of exami tents of l right d agro entific cor da  ate  ate  ate  ate  ate  ate	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned author the United States result in the Convey the entire interests that this assignment is been that this assignment is been that may be necessarition of this document.  In witness where of, executed the convey the entire interests that the convey the entire interests that the assignment is been that may be necessarition of this document.  In witness where of, executed the convey the entire interests and the convey the entire interests that the assignment is been that may be necessarition of this document.  In witness where of, executed the convey the entire interests and the convey the entire interests that the convey that the convey the entire interests th	on, and a nignee may es to exect it in obtaining the store of the stor	A patent (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suddem necessary.  Inventor Signature	ern ing e with with or e tters he has rewith, AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)
plicate y app y App y Assi nims of examinate ents of light right diagramentific corda  ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate a	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uns 5) Each undersigned author the United States result in the Convey the entire interests that this assignment is beson that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness where of, execution of this document.  In witness where of, execution of the United States resulting the nation of this document.  This assignment should preer, then it should be signed	on, and a nignee may esto executive to executive to execution the in obtainities to executional Connectional	A patent (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suddeem necessary.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signatu	ern ing e with with or e tters he has rewith, AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)
plicate y app y App y Assi nims of examinate ents of light right diagramentific corda  ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate a	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrer provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author the United States result into convey the entire interest that this assignment is before at the undersigned here at the interest of the undersigned here at the undersigned here.	on, and a nignee may esto executive to executive to execution the in obtainities to executional Connectional	A patent (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suddeem necessary.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signatu	ern ing e with with or e tters he has rewith, AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL)

**RECORDED: 12/12/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018712 FRAME: 0598